

Matthew G. Bevin Governor

K. Gail Russell, Secretary **Public Protection Cabinet**

H.E Corder II, Executive Director Kentucky Real Estate Authority

Kentucky Real Estate Authority 656 Chamberlin Avenue, Suite B Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 Telephone: (502) 564-7760 Fax: (502) 564-3969

VOTING COMMISSIONERS

Lois Ann Disponett, Chair Billy Joe Beckham, Smiths Grove Shirley W. Wiseman, Lexington Joseph Hayden, Louisville Steve K. Cline, Bowling Green

NON-VOTING COMMISSIONERS

Tom Waldrop, Mayfield

Kentucky Real Estate Commission *SPECIAL* **MEETING AGENDA** May 6, 2019 10:00 AM

1. Call to Order and Guest Welcome Lois Ann Disponett

2. Roll Call Lois Ann Disponett

3. Review and Approve Board Meeting Minutes Lois Ann Disponett

4. Legal Report – Regulation Review Heather L. Becker

201 KAR 11:011, Definitions 201 KAR 11:105, Advertising

201 KAR 11:121, Professional standards of conduct

Outstanding issues: timeshares, teams, team agency, incorporated forms, repealer

5. Open Forum – Public Comments Lois Ann Disponett

6. Meeting Adjournment Lois Ann Disponett

Next Commission Meetings

Full Commission Meeting May 22, 2019 at 10:00 AM (regulations only) May 23, 2019 at 11:00 AM (monthly meeting) Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet Kentucky Real Estate Authority 656 Chamberlin Avenue, Suite B Frankfort, KY 40601

